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(54)  Mop wringer and bucket assembly

(67)  Mop bucket assembly for use with a wringer de-
vice (5) and a mop, including a container (1) having par-
tition elements (11-13) dividing the container (1) into
compartments (14-16). A firstcompartment (14) contains
a liquid for rinsing a mop head after mopping. A second
compartment (15) receives a liquid extracted from the
mop head by the wringer device (5). A third compartment
(16) contains a cleaning solution. A housing (6) is re-
ceived in the third compartment (16), and a flexible blad-

Fig. 2
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der (7) is disposed in the housing (6) and is in fluid com-
munication with the third compartment (16). The flexible
bladder (7) contains a supply of cleaning solution. Liquid
extracted from the mop head by the wringer device (5)
flows through an opening in one of the partition elements
(16) and places pressure on the flexible bladder (7), caus-
ing the cleaning solution in the flexible bladder (7) to flow
into the third compartment (16) to maintain a desired level
of cleaning solution in the third compartment (16).

15

Printed by Jouve, 75001 PARIS (FR)



10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

EP 2 449 941 A3

9

Européisches
Patentamt

European
Patent Office

Office européen
des brevets

[

EPO FORM 1503 03.82 (P04C01)

EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

DOCUMENTS CONSIDERED TO BE RELEVANT

Application Number

EP 11 15 5838

Category

Citation of document with indication, where appropriate,
of relevant passages

Relevant
to claim

CLASSIFICATION OF THE
APPLICATION (IPC)

X,D

A,D

US 7 437 795 B1 (BEZ KRIS [US])

21 October 2008 (2008-10-21)

* column 3, line 14 - column 6, line 20;
figures 1-6 *

US 2008/006640 Al (NATALE JOSEPH A [US])
10 January 2008 (2008-01-10)

* abstract; figures 1-17 *

US 4 713 859 A (SMITH JR DON A [US])

22 December 1987 (1987-12-22)

* abstract; figures 1-11 *

CN 200 951 023 Y (YU QIAOZHI [CN])

26 September 2007 (2007-09-26)

* abstract; figures 1-13 *

WO 2006/033902 Al (RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL
PRODUCTS [US]; LAUER ROBERT W [US]; BATSA
STEPHE) 30 March 2006 (2006-03-30)

* figures 1-6 *

US 4 798 307 A (EVRARD WILLIAM E [US])
17 January 1989 (1989-01-17)

* abstract; figure 1 *

The present search report has been drawn up for all claims

1-8

INV.
A47L13/59

TECHNICAL FIELDS
SEARCHED (IPC)

A47L

Place of search

Munich

Date of completion of the search

5 July 2017

Examiner

Hubrich, Klaus

CATEGORY OF CITED DOCUMENTS

X : particularly relevant if taken alone

Y : particularly relevant if combined with another
document of the same category

A : technological background

O : non-written disclosure

P : intermediate document

T : theory or principle underlying the invention

E : earlier patent document, but published on, or
after the filing date

D : document cited in the application

L : document cited for other reasons

& : member of the same patent family, corresponding
document




10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

55

EPO FORM P0459

EP 2 449 941 A3

ANNEX TO THE EUROPEAN SEARCH REPORT

ON EUROPEAN PATENT APPLICATION NO. EP 11 15 5838

This annex lists the patent family members relating to the patent documents cited in the above-mentioned European search report.
The members are as contained in the European Patent Office EDP file on
The European Patent Office is in no way liable for these particulars which are merely given for the purpose of information.

05-07-2017
Patent document Publication Patent family Publication

cited in search report date member(s) date

US 7437795 Bl 21-10-2008  NONE

US 2008006640 Al 10-01-2008  NONE

US 4713859 A 22-12-1987 AU 7878987 A 24-03-1988
UsS 4713859 A 22-12-1987
WO 8801484 Al 10-03-1988

CN 200951023 Y 26-09-2007  NONE

WO 2006033902 Al 30-03-2006  BR P10515358 A 15-07-2008
CA 2580511 Al 30-03-2006
EP 1799092 Al 27-06-2007
ES 2403131 T3 14-05-2013
US 2006070202 Al 06-04-2006
WO 2006033902 Al 30-03-2006

US 4798307 A 17-01-1989  NONE

For more details about this annex : see Official Journal of the European Patent Office, No. 12/82



	bibliography
	abstract
	search report

